

9.00	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	134.00	sqm	10.00	200.00	26800.00	300.00	40200.00
10.00	Painting runway/taxi track/apron marking with adequate nos of coats to give uniform finish with road marking paint of superior make as approved by the Engineer-in-charge, i/c cleaning the surface of all dirt, scales, oil, grease and other foreign material etc. and lining out complete (a)New work (Two or more coats)	159.00	sqm	10.00	200.00	31800.00	310.00	49290.00
11.00	Providing and laying at or near ground level factory made kerb stone of M-25 grade cement concrete in position to the required line, level and curvature, jointed with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand), including making joints with or without grooves (thickness of joints except at sharp curve shall not to more than 5mm), including making drainage opening wherever required complete etc. as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (length of finished kerb edging shall be measured for payment). (Precast C.C. kerb stone shall be approved by Engineer-in-charge).	17.00	cum	10.00	12500.00	212500.00	15000.00	255000.00
12.00	Taking out existing CC interlocking paver blocks from footpath/ central verge, including removal of rubbish etc., disposal of unserviceable material to the dumping ground, for which payment shall be made separately and stacking of serviceable material within 50 metre lead as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1546.00	sqm	10.00	450.00	695700.00	200.00	309200.00
13.00	Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks in footpath, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc, of required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required colour & pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of sand, compacting and proper embedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand. complete all as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. a) 80 mm thick C.C. paver block of M-30 grade with approved color design and pattern.	1546.00	sqm	10.00	1500.00	2319000.00	2400.00	3710400.00
14.00	Milling of existing damaged road surface of required width and depth by deploying milling machines with attachments including disposal of dismantled materials by mechanical transport to outside of Airport premises including cleaning and dressing of the surfaces to a required depth from existing road level as per the direction of engineer in charge.	198.00	cum	10.00	4300.00	851400.00	2500.00	495000.00

26800.00	DMW Infrastructures India Private Limited
31800.00	DMW Infrastructures India Private Limited
212500.00	DMW Infrastructures India Private Limited
309200.00	GURUMURTHY ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES
2319000.00	DMW Infrastructures India Private Limited
495000.00	GURUMURTHY ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES

Total in Figures

10769575.00

13412230.00

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: DMW Infrastructures India Private Limited(10769575.00)